
!" Conflicts, Use of Terms, Governing Law. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein 

have the meanings set forth in the Agreement. Except as expressly provided herein, the 

terms and conditions of the Agreement remain unchanged. This Amendment #1 will be 

governed by the same law as the Agreement. #

This Amendment #1 is effective as of July 1, 2022.   

 River North Transit LLC      City of Valdosta 

By:        By: 

Name:        Name: 

Title:        Title: 

Date:        Date:

Vehicle Hours 29,740

Estimated Rides Served 95,000

Vehicles in Fleet 10

Fixed Upfront Costs $29,500

Fee / Vehicle Hour* $65.08

Total Cost* $1,965,000

4.b.a

Packet Pg. 20

A
tt

a
c
h

m
e
n

t:
 C

o
n

tr
a
c
t 

A
m

e
n

d
m

e
n

t 
V

a
ld

o
s
ta

 6
.1

4
.2

2
 v

7
  
(3

4
0
6
 :

 C
o

n
s
id

e
ra

ti
o

n
 o

f 
a
 R

e
q

u
e
s
t 

to
 A

p
p

ro
v
e
 a

n
 A

m
e
n

d
m

e
n

t 
to

 t
h

e
 P

u
b

li
c
 T

ra
n

s
it


